# OP \$440.00 5005123

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stack-On Products Co.		08/01/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha Guardian	
Street Address:	820 Wigwam Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5005123	ARMORGUARD	
Registration Number:	1627156	HOME-PRO	
Registration Number:	4654121	KEEP 'EM SAFE LOCKED AND UNLOADED	
Registration Number:	1874609	ROAD BOX	
Registration Number:	4642153	SAFE SENTINEL	
Registration Number:	1931944	SECURITY PLUS	
Registration Number:	2435774	SENTINEL	
Registration Number:	4255094	SOVEREIGN	
Registration Number:	1007898	STACK-ON	
Registration Number:	2051799	STACK-ON	
Registration Number:	3525511	STACK-ON ELITE	
Registration Number:	4899265	STACK-ON FIREPOWER	
Registration Number:	3525512	STACK-ON TOTAL DEFENSE	
Registration Number:	1895604	STEP N STORE	
Registration Number:	4965853	WILDERNESS	
Serial Number:	87837552	HOMESTEAD BY STACK-ON	
Serial Number:	88715469	ALLEGIANCE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0830

900590240

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole R. Townes

Address Line 1: 2040 Main St. 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole R. Townes

**SIGNATURE:** /Nicole R. Townes/

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/08/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark assign Stack-On 12.28.20#page1.tif source=Trademark assign Stack-On 12.28.20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0831

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the date of the last signature below by and between Stack-On Products Co., an Illinois Corporation ("Assignor"), and Alpha Guardian, a Nevada Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and continuously used the ARMORGUARD, HOME-PRO, KEEP 'EM SAFE LOCKED AND UNLOADED,

# SECURITY PLUS

ROAD BOX, SAFE SENTINEL, , SENTINEL, SOVEREIGN, STACK-ON, STACK-ON ELITE, STACK-ON FIREPOWER, STACK-ON TOTAL DEFENSE, STEP N STORE, WILDERNESS, HOMESTEAD BY STACK-ON, and ALLEGIANCE marks as shown in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5005123, 1627156, 4654121, 1874609, 4642153, 1931944, 2435774, 4255094, 1007898, 2051799, 3525511, 4899265, 3525512, 1895604, and 4965853 and U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 87837552 and 88715469;

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the ARMORGUARD, HOME-PRO, KEEP 'EM SAFE LOCKED AND UNLOADED, ROAD BOX, SAFE SENTINEL,

# SECURITY PLUS

, SENTINEL, SOVEREIGN, STACK-ON, STACK-ON ELITE, STACK-ON FIREPOWER, STACK-ON TOTAL DEFENSE, STEP N STORE, WILDERNESS, HOMESTEAD BY STACK-ON, and ALLEGIANCE marks and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5005123, 1627156, 4654121, 1874609, 4642153, 1931944, 2435774, 4255094, 1007898, 2051799, 3525511, 4899265, 3525512, 1895604, and 4965853 and U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 87837552 and 88715469, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Stack-On Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had acquired the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Stack-On Marks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Stack-On Marks including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5005123, 1627156,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0832

4654121, 1874609, 4642153, 1931944, 2435774, 4255094, 1007898, 2051799, 3525511, 4899265, 3525512, 1895604, and 4965853 and U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 87837552 and 88715469, along with the transfer of the entire business and goodwill to which the Stack-On Marks pertained, such business having been ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, through the reorganization in the bankruptcy proceedings of Assignor, Assignor did assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor possessed in the Stack-On Marks including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5005123, 1627156, 4654121, 1874609, 4642153, 1931944, 2435774, 4255094, 1007898, 2051799, 3525511, 4899265, 3525512, 1895604, and 4965853 and U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 87837552 and 88715469 on August 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm that assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that it did and hereby does assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor possessed and may possess in the Stack-On Marks including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 5005123, 1627156, 4654121, 1874609, 4642153, 1931944, 2435774, 4255094, 1007898, 2051799, 3525511, 4899265, 3525512, 1895604, and 4965853 and U.S. Trademark Application Nos. 87837552 and 88715469, along with the entire business and goodwill to which the Stack-On Marks pertain, concurrent with the transfer of tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Assignor		Assignee	
Stack-On Products Co.		Alpha Guardian	
By:	July 1	By:	
Name:	WESSE BUGARIN	Name: JESSE BUGARIN	
Title:	PRESIDENT	Title: PRESIDE NT	
Date:	12-28-2020	Date: 12-28-2020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0833

**RECORDED: 01/08/2021**